

[REDACTED]

25 April 2019

Dear [REDACTED]

Freedom of Information Act 2000– Information request (ref: FOI_19-121)

We have now considered your request of 16 April 2019 for information relating to MBBS Medicine entry.

Our response is on page 2 of this letter, together with a copy of your request.

Please note that for question 1 of your request, where a value is less than 5 we have obscured the data, as disclosure of some of the requested information would be contrary to the requirements of the General Data Protection Regulation

We hope this information will meet your requirements, however if you are not satisfied you have the right of appeal. If you wish to appeal, please set out in writing your reasons for appealing and send to the above address. You must appeal within 40 working days of the date of this letter. In line with section 5.3 of the UK Government's Freedom of Information Act Code of Practice, we are not obliged to accept internal reviews after this date.

You also have a subsequent right of appeal to the Information Commissioner's Office. Further information is available on their website:

https://ico.org.uk/Global/contact_us, or by telephone on 0303 123 1113.

Please note that any material over which UEA has copyright is released on the understanding that you will comply with all relevant copyright rules regarding reproduction and/or transmission of the information provided.

Please quote our reference given at the head of this letter in all correspondence.

Yours sincerely

Kirsty McDonald
Information Compliance Assistant
University of East Anglia

Response to Freedom of Information Act 2000 request (FOI_19-121)

Could you please provide the following information regarding 2015,2016, 2017 and 2018 entry to MBBS medicine?

(1) How many (a) home/eu and (b) international students who did not meet the academic requirements of their offers were accepted

Year	Home/EU	International
2018	44	<5
2017	25	<5
2016	13	<5
2015	11	<5

(2) For the international students who did not meet the academic requirements of their offers and were accepted, what were their offers and their final achieved grades?

Offer	Achieved Grades
Obtain an overall score of 36 points from the IB, to include grades 666 at HL from Biology, Chemistry and Mathematics. Achieve IELTS (SELT) 7.5 overall with no less than 7.5 in any component.	Achieved 39 points from IB including grades 675 at HL from Biology, Chemistry and Mathematics and IELTS 8.0 overall with all components above 7.5.
36 points from the IB with 3 HL Subjects at grades 666 from Biology, Chemistry and History, plus SL English A Literature at Grade 6.	Achieved 37 points from IB including grades 666 at HL from Biology, Chemistry and History and Grade 5 SL English A Literature
36 points from the IB with 3 HL Subjects at grades 666 to include Biology and Chemistry.	Achieved 36 points from IB including grades 657 at HL
Grades AAA at A-Level in 3 subjects including Biology, and Chemistry or Physics. Science A levels must include a pass in the practical element.	Achieved A, A*, B

36 points from the IB with 3 Higher Level subjects at grades 666 from Biology, Chemistry & Psychology, and SL English Lang-Lit at grade 7.	Achieved 35 points from IB including grades 656 at HL from Biology, Chemistry and Psychology and Grade 6 SL English A Literature
An overall score of 15 or above from the French Baccalaureat, to include at least 15 in Biology and 15 in Chemistry & Physics.	Achieved score of 16 from the French Baccalaureat, including 18 in Biology and 14 in Chemistry & Physics.
Grades AAA at A-Level in 3 subjects including Biology and Chemistry, with Passes in the Practical Elements.	Achieved A*, A, B
Obtain an overall score of 36 points from the IB, to include grades 666 at Higher Level from Biology, Chemistry and English Language and Literature.	Achieved 36 points from IB including grades 657 at HL from Biology, Chemistry and English Language and Literature